
































































































































































































































3P FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 32

[ N ]
NTER TOP BOARD - W4L13318
K16| COUNTER TOP - W4L13316 M6 [ COUNTER TOP |
(x1) | 5/8"5 1/4'x37 1/4" (16x134x946) (x1) | 5/8'x3 3/8"%28 5/8" (16x86x726)  m—-- -
; g H100086 | SCREW PFH H100088 | SCREW PFH
Y ‘ ] wi5)  |ax 12 o) axt 176
K18 | COUNTER TOP - W4L13317 N6 | CLEAT - WAL 13320
(x1) | 5/8'X5 1/4"x37 1/4" (16x134x946) (x1) | 5/8'x2 3/6"x5 7/8" (16x60x150)

.
‘ ]
086 75
A SCREW -1 172"
o
. /\ K18 «7
o COUNTER TOP
\ K16 &7
=~ COUNTER TOP
0
. =
S L— N6 «7)
CLEAT
. D
' .
.‘
BOTTOM VIEW 088 s
SCREW -1 1/8"

76



73 FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 33

e

H100086 | SCREW PFH H100128 | SCREW PWH
(x2) 8x11/2 (x2) 8x5/8

A6P00032 I SURFACE
(x1) MOUNT BASIN

A67,23°24| FAUCET KIT

128 12—
SCREW - 5/8

086 o) —|
SCREW -1 1/2"

024 1)
FAUCET KIT
| N

032 7
SURFACE MOUNT BASIN

TIP:
\O APPROXIMATE LOCATION
L FOR SINK & FAUCET J



SCREW PWH
8x5/8

H100128
(x4)

3 FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 34

A6P00282
) IBBQ GRILL

SCREW - 5/8

. —128 s
BBQ GRILL

FOR GRILL

78




73 FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 35

‘ .

L ] P

‘ ‘ ‘ H100387| SCREW PFH BLK
xa) | &xi-1/4

WP7|WALL PANEL - W2A02088
1) | 1716 7/8"x46 1/2" (24x476x971)




ISCREW PFH BLK
8x11/2

(x4)

H100200

ISCREW PFH BLK
8x1-1/4

H100387
(x4)

3P FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 36

WALL PANEL - W2A02849
1"x16 7/8"x24 5/8" (24x430x627)

WP3
(x2)

WALL PANEL
SCREW - 1 1/4"

200 ;v
SCREW -1 172"

/WP3 2

-

77

Z ‘/387 (x4)

e

0
N

80



SCREW PFH BLK

8x1-1/4

-

H100387

(x8)

=3P FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 37

1"x18 7/8"x11 3/4" (24x214x971)

WALL PANEL - W2A02089

x2) |

WP8

WPS8 ;o
WALL PANEL




4P FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 38

L | [

H100088 | SCREW PFH
PICKET - W4L07612 (x32) 8x11/8

5/8"x2 3/8"x24 3/4" (16x60x628)

N2
(x8)

L] HH I e o m e ‘H e_ o m e ‘H e_° ‘H o m ‘H W
O —
e e oo efle o e efe efe e e e e of ¢ o[ & o I

Al

25/8in
[66 mm]

33/8”
PICKET PAL

— [ 1]
—

-\!\ NLL

.

®
q

TOP VIEW 31/8in
T80 mmy
N2 x5
PICKET
o 088 ;32
SCREW -1 1/8"




=3P FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 39

i ] -

H100088 | SCREW PFH
PICKET - W4L07612 (x24) 8x11/8
5/8"x2 3/8"x24 3/4" (16x60x628)

N2
(x6)

TOP VIEW

T Tl

T 088 424

SCREW - 1 1/8"

N2 9
PICKET




3 FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 40
&A l H100459 | BOLT WH BLK H100785 | SCREW PWH

_ . (x2) 5/16x1 1/4 (x3) 8x1
A100322| PLASTIC
"N\ 1) | SUNBURST L
GP1|GABEL PANEL - W2A02842
1) | 1 1/8"x16 3/8"x53 1/2" (27x414x1359) H100198| WASHER LOCK H100379| T-NUT BLK
x2)  |EXT BLK
8x19 (x2) 5/16

379 o

459 ;2 T-NUT - 5/16"

BOLT - 1 1/4"

198 w2
WASHER - 8x19

322 «1)

PLASTIC SUNBURST 785 3
/ SCREW - 1"

GP1 &y
GABLE PANEL

84



0P FORT ASSEMBLY
&A l H100459 | BOLT WH BLK Hirssc;gw PWH

_ . (x2) 5/16x1 1/4 (x3) 8x1
A100322| PLASTIC
. * N\ 1) | SUNBURST L
GP1|GABEL PANEL - W2A02842
1) | 1 1/8"x16 3/8"x53 1/2" (27x414x1359) H100198| WASHER LOCK H100379| T-NUT BLK
x2)  |EXT BLK
8x19 (x2) 5/16

379 o

5902 T-NUT - 5/16"

BOLT - 1 1/4"

198 o )
WASHER - 8x19 \/*/

785 3

/ 322 07 / SCREW - 1"

PLASTIC SUNBURST

/ J
/
4 S




RT ASSEMBLY

P Fo

RP2|ROOF PANEL - W2A02093
(x2) | 1.3/8"x48"x19 1/8" (35x1220x486)

STEP 42

ﬁwﬂw

H100089 | SCREW PFH H100180| SCREW PWH
(x4) 8x13/4 (x8) 8x1-1/4

RP2 /2
ROOF PANEL

180 x99
SCREW - 1-1/4
S—

089 v
SCREW -1 3/4"

[l
[IOIIE

M0 T

WZr=

i I

e

86



=3P FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 43

T T T T 1 T T T | e
1 . H100089 | SCREW PFH
I 8 lexi 34

RP1|ROOF PANEL - W2A02092
(x2) | 1.3/8"x48"x19 3/8" (35x1220x491)

089 s
SCREW - 1 3/4"

RP1 2o
/ ROOF PANEL

|

|
K
Nl
i

87



=3P FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 44
@

Cp

M

H100088 | SCREW PFH
(x2) 8x11/8

A6P00096
) ITELESCOPE

088 2
- SCREW -1 1/8"

096 1)

Telescope

| " TIP: |

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
| FOR TELESCOPE J




73 FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 45




) FORT ASSEMBLY

ey

A6P00324| CHALK BOARD

(x1)

LARGE

STEP 46

P—

H100392| SCREW PWH BLK
(x2) 8x3/4

.

H100408 | SCREW PWH BLK
(x6) 8x1/2

392 o
SCREW - 3/4"

408 ¢
SCREW - 1/2"

324 ;1)
CHALK BOARD LARGE




STEP 47
[ i)

H100481 | BOLT HEX BLK
(x4) 5/16x1 1/4

)P FORT ASSEMBLY

(x4)

O

BLK
8x27

H100478 | WASHER FLAT

v

A6P00397

99397 | swing

H100477 | WASHER SPLIT
(x4) BLK
5/16

iR

SWING

126 &1
WEB SWING

91

|
IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE |
BOTTOM OF THE SWING SEAT, |
WHEN SITTING ON IT, IS LOCATED |
NO LOWER THAN (35 cm) 13 7/8

INCHES FROM THE GROUND. J

478 4
WASHER - 8x27

477 )
WASHER - 5/16

TITH IR 1 BOLT - 1 1/4"
_ ;T N 7
El=Z [
P H
- r&‘w‘w
- LI
— YH I
- %
- I
= Ak
11l
1l
A i
vy u

(7" InsertChain Into Tighten

Quick Link Quick Link

397 ASSEMBLY 1)
02 SWINGBEAM




.....
D 2 FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 48
H100115|BOLT WH H100074 | T-NUT
(x3) 5/16x1/2 (x3) 5/16
258in | |
[66 mm] ~ r/ NOTE: \W
6121 5121 A USING DIMENSIONS SHOWN
(164 mm] (164 mm] | DRILL (3) 3/8" (10mm) HOLES |
| THROUGH SLIDE & FLOOR. |
J L ATTACHED SLIDE USING
tin | SUPPLIED HARDWARE. J
:ﬂ [ lﬁ 25mm} o~ S
Eﬂ (i ® o1 I i
== = ] [ ] WT“H\ .\F=§
47/8in
[125 mm]
TOP VIEW
ASSEMBLY 1)
SLIDE
115 &3
/ BOLT - 1/2"
; __ 074 3
— = 7 T-NUT - 5/16"
HHiE= 7
® o
a ® H— T L/ — ® :
N N ~——— ' 11—
[
FRONT VIEW .
13/4in
™ [45 mm]

92



=3P FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 49

&N
N WY N\ {
E 7 A\ .’ = \\
{ i ! % H100797 SCREW PWH BLK
_ | L\ (x18) 8x1
9198036 | TuBE sLIDE
. NOTE: N
‘ FOR ASSEMBLY OF THE TUBE SLIDE, PLEASE ‘
\ REFER TO THE TUBE SLIDE ASSEMBLY MANUAL J
N FOUND IN THE TUBE SLIDE BOX. Y
797 18
SCREW - 1" / /'
036 ) , '/
TUBE SLIDE e ¢
LB - ~ <

THE SLIDE IN EVENLY
AS YOU INSTALL IT
WITH THE PROVIDED
HARDWARE.

iiiiiiiii » 7
| AN
@ TIP: \
¢ PLACETHESLIDEALL
THE WAY INSIDE THE |
OPENING AS SHOWN. | .
MAKE SURE TO PRESS |
|
J
%




) FORT ASSEMBLY

A100178 | AUGER GROUND
(x6) STAKE

| H100468 | BOLT WH BLK | H100663 | BOLT WH BLK
(x2) 5/16x1 (x4) 5/16x3/4
I H100469 | NUT BARREL o
(x6) WH BLK H100199 | WASHER LOCK
5/16x5/8 (x6) EXT BLK
12x19

469 s
NUT BARREL - 5/8

199 4
WASHER - 12x19

178 v
AUGER GROUND STAKE
[/ NOTE: \W
GROUND STAKE LOCATIONS
L\ REPEAT ON OPPOSITE SlDE./J

7 NOTE: \W
A TWIST GROUND STAKE INTO ‘
|
J

THE GROUND WHERE SHOWN.
THEN USING GROUND STAKE

AS A GUIDE, DRILL A 7/16" (10mm)
HOLE FOR HARDWARE. Y

469 ;)
NUT BARREL - 5/8
199 s
WASHER - 12x19
468 ()
BOLT WH - 1"

178 2
AUGER GROUND STAKE

94



	Playset Boiler Page Inserts.pdf
	INS-2001046-A-BUCKLEY HILL-ENG 08-20-19 2
	INS-2001046-A-BUCKLEY HILL-ENG 08-20-19 3
	INS-2001046-A-BUCKLEY HILL-ENG 08-20-19 4
	INS-2001046-A-BUCKLEY HILL-ENG 08-20-19 5
	INS-2001046-A-BUCKLEY HILL-ENG 08-20-19 6
	INS-2001046-A-BUCKLEY HILL-ENG 08-20-19 7
	INS-2001046-A-BUCKLEY HILL-ENG 08-20-19 8
	INS-2001046-A-BUCKLEY HILL-ENG 08-20-19 9
	INS-2001046-A-BUCKLEY HILL-ENG 08-20-19 10
	INS-2001046-A-BUCKLEY HILL-ENG 08-20-19 11




